# L22000529557

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





800398666058

12/13/22--01007--018 \*\*130.00



#### **COVER LETTER**

Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: BE ONE MUSIC LLC	
	Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are sub-	mitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to	o the following:
Carlos M Ferraresi	
Na	me of Person
BE ONE MUSIC INC	
Fir	rm/Company
1845 Jefferson St Apt 13	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address
Hollywood, FL 33020	2. Cod.
ferramusic@gmail.com	ate and Zip Code
E-mail address: (to be used for fi	iture annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
To Table Information concerning any matter, prease can.	
Carlos M Ferraresi at (818	335 0327
Name of Person Area C	ode Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
Certificate of Status (	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & □\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy ditional copy is enclosed)  □\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address	Street Address
New Filing Section	New Filing Section Division
Division of Corporations	The Centre of Tallahassee

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:				
The name of the Limited Lia	bility Company is:			
BE ONE MUSIC	CLLC			
(Must	contain the words "Limited	Liability Con	pany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ADTIGUEN				
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stre	et address of the principal o	ffice of the I	imited Liability Company is:	
The name address and said	er address of the principal of		made Blacking Company 13.	
<u>Pri</u>	ncipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
1845 Jefferson S	t Ant 13		1845 Jefferson St Apt 13	
Hollywood, FL 3			Hollywood, FL 33020	
ARTICLE III - Registered				
			igent. You must designate an individ	lual or
another business entity with	an active Florida registration	on.)		
The name and the Florida at	and address of the ancietors			
The name and the Florida str	icer admess of the registerer	i ageni are.		
	Carlos M Ferraresi			
		Name		
	1845 Jefferson St Ap	ot 13		
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			
	Hollywood	FL	33020	
	City	State	Zip	
	,		<b>-</b>	
laving been named as registe.	red agent and to accept serv	ice of process	for the above stated limited liability (	company at the
lace designated in this certific	cate. I hereby accept the app	ointment as n	egistered agent and agree to act in th	is capacity. I
urther agree to comply with th	he provisions of all statutes r	elating to the	proper and complete performance of	my duties, and I
m familiar with and accept th	e obligations of my position	as registered	agent as provided for in Chapter 605	F. F.S.,
		\/a		
		$\mathcal{Y}$		
	Regist	ered Agent's	Signature (REQUIRED)	
	2408101			
		(A) () \$ 1000000	1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	

(CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Memb	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
<u>AMBR</u>	Carlos M Ferraresi
	1845 Jefferson St Apt 13 Hollywood, FL 33020
<del></del>	
<del></del>	
	·
(If an effective date is listed, the date is the date of filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block the document's effective date on the D	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Songwriting, Music Publishing, Music	Production Music Performing, Music Education.
	/
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
This document I am aware the	ire of a member or an authorized representative of a member. In is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, at any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State hird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Carlos	M Ferraresi
	Typed or printed name of signee
	Pitter Passa

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

### CONSENT OF CORPORATION TO USE OF NAME

TO: Florida Department of State

The undersigned, BE ONE MUSIC INC (corporation), incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA by articles of incorporation dated the 1st day of March, 2018 consents to the incorporation of an LLC under the name BE ONE MUSIC LLC or any variation thereof acceptable to you, and undertakes to dissolve forthwith or to change its name to some dissimilar name before the proposed corporation commences to use its name.

Dated the 9th day of December, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto affixed its corporate seal by the hand of its proper officer in that behalf.

BE ONE MUSIC INC EIN 36-4892056

Carlos M Ferraresi – Officer / Director 1845 Jefferson St Apt 13 Hollywood, FL 33020